
Northeastern State (1-1) -vs- FLC (2-0)
8/27/2006 at Golden, Colo. (Brooks Field)

 
 

 

 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 8/27/2006
Attendance: 100
Stadium: Brooks Field
Officials: Referee, Chuck Locke   Asst. Referee, Kirk
Gustafson   Craig Fossett   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Northeastern State 0 0 0
FLC 4 4 8

Northeastern State 0 FLC 8

Northeastern State 0 FLC 8

Northeastern State 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Ransone Rose 0 0 0 0
3 Sam Morris 0 0 0 0
4 Sean Hughes 1 1 0 0
5 Adam Douglas 0 0 0 0
6 Paul Marshall 0 0 0 0
7 Jason Rogers 0 0 0 0
8 Clark Bradford 1 0 0 0
9 Chance Foutch 0 0 0 0
14 Luke Helm 0 0 0 0
15 Jordan Leach 0 0 0 0
18 Robert Yang 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 Riley Horner 0 0 0 0
19 Chris Nettles 0 0 0 0
20 Ryan Tanner 0 0 0 0
24 Jason Ervin 1 0 0 0
99 Devon Murray 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Ransone Rose 64:51 7 2
99 Devon Murray 23:40 1 0

Totals 8 2

FLC 8

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Tom Donley 0 0 0 0
4 Jeff Jennings 0 0 0 0
5 Chase Mikkelsen 2 1 1 0
6 Ryan Kerr 0 0 0 0
7 Kieran Hall 5 5 3 0
8 Jon Boyer 0 0 0 0
11 Tom Settle 2 0 0 0
14 Cliff Wilmes 0 0 0 1
18 Ben Gantenbein 0 0 0 1
20 John Cunliffe 4 3 3 2
21 David Barden 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 David Oberholtzer 0 0 0 1
9 Kyle Swayne 2 1 1 2
13 Justin Valashinas 1 0 0 0
15 Nick Kirchhof 0 0 0 0
16 Paul Sanchez 0 0 0 1
17 Halvor Mikkelsen 0 0 0 0
19 Bernardo Costa 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 10 8 8

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Tom Donley 88:31 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Northeastern State 2 1 3
FLC 10 7 17

Saves By Period
Northeastern State 2 0 2
FLC 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Northeastern State 2 0 2
FLC 6 2 8

Fouls By Period
Northeastern State 4 3 7
FLC 4 4 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
18:17 FLC John Cunliffe FLC John Cunliffe PENALTY KICK GOAL.

19:43 FLC Kieran Hall Ben Gantenbein
GOAL by FLC Kieran Hall, Assist by Ben
Gantenbein, goal number 1 for season.

29:01 FLC Chase Mikkelsen John Cunliffe , Cliff Wilmes

GOAL by FLC Chase Mikkelsen, Assist by John
Cunliffe and Cliff Wilmes, goal number 1 for
season.

34:08 FLC Kieran Hall John Cunliffe
GOAL by FLC Kieran Hall, Assist by John
Cunliffe, goal number 1 for season.

50:52 FLC Kieran Hall David Oberholtzer , Kyle Swayne
GOAL by FLC Kieran Hall, Assist by David
Oberholtzer and Kyle Swayne.



52:17 FLC John Cunliffe Kyle Swayne
GOAL by FLC John Cunliffe, Assist by Kyle
Swayne.

58:24 FLC John Cunliffe
GOAL by FLC John Cunliffe, goal number 3 for
season.

88:31 FLC Kyle Swayne Paul Sanchez
GOAL by FLC Kyle Swayne, Assist by Paul
Sanchez, goal number 1 for season.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 18:17 (YELLOW), #18 Robert Yang (NSU)   56:52 (YELLOW), #7 Jason Rogers (NSU)   60:00 (RED), #9 Chance
Foutch (NSU)   60:06 (YELLOW), #18 Ben Gantenbein (FLC)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Ransone Rose at goalie for Northeastern State.
00:00 Tom Donley at goalie for FLC.
-- Foul on FLC.
06:16 Corner kick by FLC Tom Settle.
08:49 Offside against FLC.
10:17 Shot by FLC Chase Mikkelsen HIGH.
12:44 Offside against FLC.
14:05 Corner kick by FLC Kieran Hall.
-- Foul on FLC.
18:00 Corner kick by NSU Clark Bradford.
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
18:17 Yellow card on NSU Robert Yang.
18:17 FLC John Cunliffe PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Northeastern State 0, FLC 1
19:43 GOAL by FLC Kieran Hall, Assist by Ben Gantenbein, goal number 1 for season.

Northeastern State 0, FLC 2
-- *
23:41 Offside against FLC.
24:48 Shot by NSU Clark Bradford BLOCKED.
24:56 Corner kick by NSU Clark Bradford.
26:11 Shot by FLC Tom Settle HIGH.
27:27 Shot by FLC John Cunliffe BLOCKED.
27:32 Shot by FLC Kieran Hall, SAVE Ransone Rose.
27:54 Corner kick by FLC Tom Settle.
28:05 Shot by FLC Kieran Hall, SAVE Ransone Rose.
28:13 Corner kick by FLC John Cunliffe.
28:27 Corner kick by FLC John Cunliffe.
29:01 GOAL by FLC Chase Mikkelsen, Assist by John Cunliffe and Cliff Wilmes, goal number 1 for season.

Northeastern State 0, FLC 3
-- *
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
34:08 GOAL by FLC Kieran Hall, Assist by John Cunliffe, goal number 1 for season.

Northeastern State 0, FLC 4
-- *
34:20 NSU substitution: Ryan Tanner for Clark Bradford.
34:20 NSU substitution: Riley Horner for Robert Yang.
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
36:10 Corner kick by FLC Tom Settle.
37:31 NSU substitution: Jason Ervin for Jason Rogers.
-- Foul on FLC.
38:21 Offside against FLC.
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
40:09 NSU substitution: Chris Nettles for Luke Helm.
40:09 FLC substitution: David Oberholtzer for Ryan Kerr.
43:55 Shot by FLC David Barden WIDE.
44:04 Shot by NSU Jason Ervin HIGH.
-- Foul on FLC.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:26 Corner kick by FLC Tom Settle.
47:08 Offside against Northeastern State.
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
-- Foul on FLC.
50:52 GOAL by FLC Kieran Hall, Assist by David Oberholtzer and Kyle Swayne.

Northeastern State 0, FLC 5
52:17 GOAL by FLC John Cunliffe, Assist by Kyle Swayne.

Northeastern State 0, FLC 6
52:49 NSU substitution: Robert Yang for Sam Morris.
53:55 Shot by FLC Tom Settle WIDE.
54:42 Offside against Northeastern State.



-- Foul on FLC.
56:52 Yellow card on NSU Jason Rogers.
57:24 NSU substitution: Jason Ervin for Jason Rogers.
58:24 GOAL by FLC John Cunliffe, goal number 3 for season.

Northeastern State 0, FLC 7
-- *
59:07 NSU substitution: Ryan Tanner for Jordan Leach.
60:00 Red card on NSU Chance Foutch.
60:06 Yellow card on FLC Ben Gantenbein.
60:13 FLC substitution: Bernardo Costa for Ben Gantenbein.
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
62:50 FLC substitution: Nick Kirchhof for Jeff Jennings.
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
66:34 Offside against FLC.
69:07 FLC substitution: David Barden for John Cunliffe.
69:07 NSU substitution: Chris Nettles for Luke Helm.
71:12 FLC substitution: Justin Valashinas for Tom Settle.
-- Foul on FLC.
75:20 FLC substitution: Halvor Mikkelsen for Kieran Hall.
75:20 NSU substitution: Riley Horner for Robert Yang.
77:27 NSU substitution: Jordan Leach for Adam Douglas.
-- Foul on FLC.
79:11 Shot by NSU Sean Hughes, SAVE Tom Donley.
79:37 Offside against FLC.
80:18 Shot by FLC Justin Valashinas HIGH.
80:56 NSU substitution: Adam Douglas for Sean Hughes.
81:54 Corner kick by FLC Bernardo Costa.
64:51 Devon Murray at goalie for Northeastern State.
85:51 Shot by FLC Kyle Swayne WIDE.
88:31 GOAL by FLC Kyle Swayne, Assist by Paul Sanchez, goal number 1 for season.

Northeastern State 0, FLC 8
-- *


